

Republic of the Philippines
INFRASTRUCTURE BID-OUT
Province, City or Municipality: Cagayan de Oro City
4th Quarter, CY 2022

NO.	REFERENCE NO.	NAME OF PROJECT	LOCATION	WINNING BIDDER	NAME AND ADDRESS	BID AMOUNT (Php)	ABC	BIDDING DATE	CONTRACT DURATION
1	209 - 2022	Construction of Agusan River Flood Mitigation Structure, Agusan; SN 209 - 2022	Agusan, Cagayan de Oro City	RBT Ventures	Armand Nico R. Cañete Emilia St, Tibanga, Iligan City	19,985,000.00	20,000,000.00	07 October 2022	One Hundred Eighty Seven (187) Calendar Days
2	210 - 2022	Construction of Agusan River Flood Mitigation Structure, Tablon; SN 210 - 2022	Tablon, Cagayan de Oro City				20,000,000.00	07 October 2022	One Hundred Eighty Seven (187) Calendar Days
3	214 - 2022	Construction of Westbound Terminal Drainage System Towards Sapang Creek, Bulua; SN 214 - 2022	Bulua, Cagayan de Oro City	AT Builders and General Merchandise	Anthony C. Tan Zone 3 Igpit, Opol, Misamis Oriental	5,197,000.18	5,199,999.19	07 October 2022	Sixty Seven (67) Calendar Days
4	225 - 2022	Rehab. of Multi - Purpose Building at CDORSHIP 1, Calaanan RS, Canitoan; SN 225 - 2022	CDORSHIP 1, Calaanan Relocation Site, Canitoan, Cagayan de Oro City				999,942.67	14 October 2022	Ninety Six (96) Calendar Days
5	211a - 2022	Reblocking of Bulua-Canitoan-Pagatpat Road, Bulua; SN 211a - 2022	Bulua, Cagayan de Oro City	Glaxon Construction Services	Galen Clyde Diu Gordiel Ruby St. Golden Village Subd., Carmen, Cagayan de Oro City	1,997,222.43	1,999,999.96	28 October 2022	Twenty Five (25) Calendar Days
6	212a - 2022	Oval/Track Field, Boxing Gym & Other Facility, Brgy. Lumbia; SN 212a - 2022	Brgy. Lumbia, Cagayan de Oro City				4,866,251.47)	28 October 2022	Eighty Five (85) Calendar Days
7	213a - 2022	Construction of Westbound Terminal Drainage System, Bulua; SN 213a - 2022	Bulua, Cagayan de Oro City	Woland Construction and Development Corporation	Normen P. Mendez Unit B1 PODC Bldg., Pueblo de Oro Township Carmen, Cagayan de Oro City	2,997,509.80	2,999,999.44	28 October 2022	Forty Six (46) Calendar Days
8	223 - 2022	Reblocking of Besigan Barangay Road; SN 223 - 2022	Besigan, Cagayan de Oro City				1,499,999.35	28 October 2022 <i>Note: First Failure of Bidding</i>	Twenty Three (23) Calendar Days
9	224 - 2022	Construction of Drainage Outfall of 722 Subdivision, Lumbia; SN 224 - 2022	Lumbia, Cagayan de Oro City				3,999,999.28	28 October 2022	One Hundred Four (104) Calendar Days

Republic of the Philippines
INFRASTRUCTURE BID-OUT
Province, City or Municipality: Cagayan de Oro City
4th Quarter, CY 2022

10	228 - 2022	Concrete Paving of Road at Villa Angela Subdivision; SN 228 - 2022	Balulang, Cagayan de Oro City				4,999,999.71	28 October 2022	Forty (40) Calendar Days
11	229 - 2022	Proposed Mayor's Office Renovation; SN 229 - 2022	City Hall, Brgy. 1, Cagayan de Oro City	R and L Builders and Construction Supply Corp.	Romeo D. Opada J.R. Borja Extension, Gusa, Cagayan de Oro City	6,286,601.55	6,287,982.47	28 October 2022	One Hundred Ten (110) Calendar Days
12	219 - 2022	Pagatpat Resettlement Project Phase 2 at Barangay Pagatpat; SN 219 - 2022	Pamalihi Pagatpat, Cagayan de Oro City	R and L Builders and Construction Supply Corp.	Romeo D. Opada J.R. Borja Extension, Gusa, Cagayan de Oro City	17,196,725.75	17,200,992.91	03 November 2022	Two Hundred Thirty Five (235) Calendar Days
13	220 - 2022	Concrete Paving of Sitio Tanguile to Magayad Road; SN 220 - 2022	Dansolihon/Tignapoloan, Cagayan de Oro City	RBT Ventures	Armand Nico R. Cañete Emilia St, Tibanga, Iligan City	19,984,239.74	19,999,999.64	03 November 2022	One Hundred Seven (107) Calendar Days
14	221 - 2022	Construction of Bigaan River Flood Mitigation Structure, Downstream, Cugman (Phase 3); SN 221 - 2022	Cugman, Cagayan de Oro City				20,000,000.00	03 November 2022	One Hundred Eighty Seven (187) Calendar Days
15	222 - 2022	Construction of Iponan River Flood Mitigation Structure, Pagatpat (Phase 3); SN 222 - 2022	Pagatpat, Cagayan de Oro City	AT Builders and General Merchandise	Anthony C. Tan Zone 3 Igpit, Opol, Misamis Oriental	19,994,976.41	20,000,000.00	03 November 2022	One Hundred Eighty Seven (187) Calendar Days
16	232 - 2022	Construction of Transient Lodging Facility; SN 232 - 2022	West Bound Terminal Bulua, Cagayan de Oro City				1,999,991.43	03 November 2022 <i>Note: First Failure of Bidding</i>	Eighty Five (85) Calendar Days
17	237 - 2022	Concrete Paving of Dansolihon-Balongkot Road, Dansolihon (Phase 2); SN 237 - 2022	Dansolihon, Cagayan de Oro City	KS Agad Construction	Chris Paolo B. Agad Zone 1b-Lunas St., Pagatpat, Cagayan De Oro City	9,989,352.39	9,999,999.52	03 November 2022	Fifty Seven (57) Calendar Days
18	223a - 2022	Reblocking of Besigan Barangay Road;	Besigan, Cagayan de Oro City				1,499,999.35	24 November 2022	Twenty Three (23) Calendar Days

Republic of the Philippines
INFRASTRUCTURE BID-OUT
Province, City or Municipality: Cagayan de Oro City
4th Quarter, CY 2022

		SN 223a – 2022							
19	245 - 2022	Repair of CHO Division/Offices & Electrical Re-wiring of Entire CHO Offices Rehabilitation & Fencing of CHO (Phase II); SN 245 - 2022	Barangay 40, Cagayan de Oro City	KS Agad Construction	Chris Paolo B. Agad Zone 1b-Lunas St., Pagatpat, Cag. De Oro City	1,261,559.49	1,272,474.94	24 November 2022	Thirty Five (35) Calendar Days
20	246 - 2022	Construction of Lutheran Relocation Site Main Drain; SN 246 - 2022	Canitoan, Cagayan de Oro City	KS Agad Construction	Chris Paolo B. Agad Zone 1b-Lunas St., Pagatpat, Cagayan De Oro City	2,149,001.81	2,160,000.00	24 November 2022	Seventy One (71) Calendar Days
21	247 - 2022	Construction of Level II Potable Water Supply System; SN 247 - 2022	Taglimao, Cagayan de Oro City	AT Builders and General Merchandise	Anthony C. Tan Zone 3 Igpit, Opol, Misamis Oriental	3,996,823.93	3,999,351.68	24 November 2022	Ninety (90) Calendar Days
22	248 - 2022	Potable Water Supply System; SN 248 - 2022	Dansolihon, Cagayan de Oro City	AT Builders and General Merchandise	Anthony C. Tan Zone 3 Igpit, Opol, Misamis Oriental	3,996,976.25	3,999,501.47	24 November 2022	Ninety (90) Calendar Days
23	256 - 2022	Completion of Isolation Ward at JRBGH (Phase III); SN 256 - 2022	JV Serina St., Barangay Carmen, Cagayan de Oro City	Chun Construction and Trading, Inc.	Ronald Milton G. Rodriguez CDO-RR Diamond Marketing, Inc. Capt. Vicente Roa Ext, Cagayan de Oro City	54,349,999.37	54,351,999.74	24 November 2022	One Hundred Seventy (170) Calendar Days
24	262 - 2022	Rehabilitation of Multi - Purpose Building; SN 262 – 2022	Indahag R/S Ph II, Brgy. Indahag, Cagayan de Oro City				999,999.27	24 November 2022 Note: First Failure of Bidding	Eighty Two (82) Calendar Days
25	232a - 2022	Construction of Transient Lodging Facility; SN 232a – 2022	West Bound Terminal Bulua, Cagayan de Oro City				1,999,991.43	01 December 2022	Eighty Five (85) Calendar Days
26	250 - 2022	Concrete Paving of Road with Drainage at Zone 12, Patag; SN 250 – 2022	Patag, Cagayan de Oro City				1,199,999.70	01 December 2022	Twenty One (21) Calendar Days
27	251 - 2022	Concrete Paving of Road from Batinay to Tagpangi Elementary School; SN 251 - 2022	Tagpangi, Cagayan de Oro City				5,000,000.00	01 December 2022	Eighty Two (82) Calendar Days

Republic of the Philippines
INFRASTRUCTURE BID-OUT
Province, City or Municipality: Cagayan de Oro City
4th Quarter, CY 2022

28	252 - 2022	Concrete Paving of Road Towards Cugman National Highschool; SN 252 - 2022	Cugman, Cagayan de Oro City				6,999,999.54	07 December 2022	Eighty Five (85) Calendar Days
29	253 - 2022	Reblocking of Baikington Road; SN 253 - 2022	Baikington, Cagayan de Oro City				9,999,999.24	07 December 2022	Sixty Eight (68) Calendar Days
30	254 - 2022	Construction of Flood Mitigation Structures Along Cagayan River, Mambuaya (Phase 2); SN 254 - 2022	Mambuaya, Cagayan de Oro City				8,000,000.00	07 December 2022	One Hundred Eighteen (118) Calendar Days
31	255 - 2022	Construction of Iponan River Flood Mitigation Structure (Phase 4); SN 255 - 2022	Iponan, Cagayan de Oro City				20,000,000.00	07 December 2022	One Hundred Ninety (190) Calendar Days
32	260 - 2022	Construction of Milk Banking and Procurement of Equipments; SN 260 - 2022	JRBGH Compound, Cagayan de Oro City				1,128,313.75	07 December 2022 <i>Note: First Failure of Bidding</i>	Sixty Seven (67) Calendar Days
33	261 - 2022	Fencing of Tablon National High School; SN 261 – 2022	Tablon, Cagayan de Oro City				2,999,999.67	07 December 2022	Eighty Seven (87) Calendar Days
34	262a - 2022	Rehabilitation of Multi - Purpose Building; SN 262a – 2022	Indahag R/S Ph II, Brgy. Indahag, Cagayan de Oro City				999,999.27	07 December 2022	Eighty Two (82) Calendar Days
35	263 - 2022	Improvement of Covered Court; SN 263 – 2022	Tablon, Cagayan de Oro City				2,399,998.10	07 December 2022	One Hundred Three (103) Calendar Days
36	264 - 2022	Concreting of Farm to Market Road at Brgy Tuburan; SN 264 - 2022	Tuburan, Cagayan de Oro City				2,500,000.00	07 December 2022	Thirty Six (36) Calendar Days
37	265 - 2022	Road Concreting Brgy. Besigan; SN 265 - 2022	Besigan, Cagayan de Oro City				4,000,000.00	07 December 2022	Forty Five (45) Calendar Days
38	266 - 2022	Rehabilitation of Water System Brgy. Tagpangi; SN 266 - 2022	Tagpangi, Cagayan de Oro City				3,999,005.21	07 December 2022	Ninety (90) Calendar Days
39	271 - 2022	Concrete Paving of Road at Coca-Cola Compound with Drainage; SN 271 - 2022	Iponan, Cagayan de Oro City				5,000,000.00	15 December 2022	One Hundred Two (102) Calendar Days
40	273 - 2022	Construction of Drainage System at Bulua Central School, Bulua; SN 273 - 2022	Bulua, Cagayan de Oro City				3,000,000.00	15 December 2022	Fifty Eight (58) Calendar Days

Republic of the Philippines
INFRASTRUCTURE BID-OUT
Province, City or Municipality: Cagayan de Oro City
4th Quarter, CY 2022

41	274 - 2022	Construction of Drainage System Along Restituto St. Towards NHA Main Drain; SN 274 - 2022	Kauswagan, Cagayan de Oro City				5,000,000.00	15 December 2022	Eighty Seven (87) Calendar Days
42	275 - 2022	Construction of Drainage System Along Elena Homes & Macasandig National High School Towards Calacapan Creek; SN 275 - 2022	Macasandig, Cagayan de Oro City				5,000,000.00	15 December 2022	Seventy Five (75) Calendar Days
43	276 - 2022	Reblocking of Balulang Barangay Road; SN 276 - 2022	Balulang, Cagayan de Oro City				1,999,999.57	15 December 2022	Twenty Five (25) Calendar Days
44	272 - 2022	Construction of Drainage System Along J. Ramonal Extension Towards Bitan-ag Creek; SN 272 - 2022	Barangay 35, Cagayan de Oro City				7,000,000.00	22 December 2022	

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE:

(SGD.) ATTY. PERCY G. SALAZAR

City Budget Officer
BAC Chairperson

(SGD.) ATTY. KENNETH O. TAMALA

City Legal Officer
BAC Vice Chairman

(SGD.) ATTY. JOEFFREY D. NAMALATA

OIC – City Housing and Urban Devt. Dept.
BAC Member

(SGD.) JOSHUA M. DEL BANDO

Acting City Assessor
BAC Member

(SGD.) ROXANNE MAE A. RAVIDAS

OIC – City General Services Office
BAC Member

(SGD.) ENGR. JENITO M. ASEQUIA

OIC – City Engineer's Office
BAC Member

Republic of Philippines
GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT

Province, City or Municipality: Cagayan de Oro City
4th Quarter, CY 2022

NO.	REFERENCE NO.	NAME OF PROCUREMENT PROJECT	END-USER/IMPLEMENTING OFFICE	WINNING BIDDER	NAME AND ADDRESS	BID AMOUNT (PhP)	ABC (PhP)	BIDDING DATE			
1	208 - 2022	Supply and Delivery 1156 Vials Rabies Vaccines; PR No. 22-2434 dated August 03, 2022; SN 208 - 2022	City Health Office	Marketzone, Inc.	Joseph A. Vacalares Jr. 6th-17th Sts. Nazareth, Cagayan de Oro City	2,057,680.00	2,063,460.00	07 October 2022			
2	217 - 2022	Supply and Delivery of Diesel and Gasoline Including Installation of Petroleum Underground Storage Tanks and Fuel Dispensers; PR No. 22-2726 dated August 23, 2022; SN 217 - 2022	City General Services Office	Geo Gas Station	Charmaine Grace D. Gordiel Villarin St., Carmen, Cagayan de Oro City	14,474,494.70	14,477,046.00	07 October 2022			
3	218 - 2022	Supply and Delivery of Drugs and Medicines (Lot No. 1 to Lot No. 13); PR No. 22-2549 dated August 2, 2022; SN 218 - 2022	J.R. Borja General Hospital	Lot 1- Aton Pharma	Lot 1- Jean N. Requierme Block 3 Lot 21 Cambridge Subd., Iponan, Cagayan de Oro City	Lot 1-2,743,995.00	Lot 1-2,744,000.00	21 October 2022			
				Lot 2- Aton Pharma	Lot 2- Jean N. Requierme Block 3 Lot 21 Cambridge Subd., Iponan, Cagayan de Oro City	Lot 2-3,168,235.00	Lot 2-3,168,335.00				
				Lot 3- First Failure of Bidding						Lot 3-1,284,673.00	
				Lot 4- First Failure of Bidding						Lot 4-1,790,223.00	

Republic of Philippines
GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT

Province, City or Municipality: Cagayan de Oro City
4th Quarter, CY 2022

				Lot 5- First Failure of Bidding			Lot 5-2,470,000.00	
				Lot 6- VMED Marketing	Lot 6- Clyne Faith S. Vios VMED Bldg., Gaerlan corner Tiano Bros. Sts., Barangay 1, Cagayan de Oro City	Lot 6-1,977,957.30	Lot 6-1,979,629.30	
				Lot 7- E & M Trading	Lot 7- Mario P. Tero #41 Coca-Cola Compound Phase 1 Aluba Subd., Macasandig, Cagayan de Oro City	Lot 7-1,474,560.00	Lot 7-1,475,800.00	
				Lot 8- Sabijon Distribution	Lot 8- Shirley Y. Sabijon B3 Lot 17 & 19, Forest View Homes Carmen, Cagayan de Oro City	Lot 8-5,146,880.00	Lot 8-5,146,900.00	
				Lot 9- Aton Pharma	Lot 9- Jean N. Requierme Block 3 Lot 21 Cambridge Subd., Iponan, Cagayan de Oro City	Lot 9-1,540,155.00	Lot 9-1,540,205.00	
				Lot 10- First Failure of Bidding			Lot 10-243,821.00	
				Lot 11- First Failure of Bidding			Lot 11-415,500.00	
				Lot 12- First Failure of Bidding			Lot 12-599,900.00	
				Lot 13- VRJ Wrightmed Corp.	Lot 13- Edwin C. Sacay Camp Evangelista, Cagayan de Oro City	Lot 13-1,889,600.00	Lot 13- 1,891,000.00	
4	227 - 2022	Procurement of 1 Lot Repair and parts	J.R. Borja General Hospital				1,450,000.00	28 October 2022

Republic of Philippines
GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT

Province, City or Municipality: Cagayan de Oro City
4th Quarter, CY 2022

		replacement of existing C-Arm X-Ray Machine; PR No. 22-1794 dated 31 May 2022; SN 227 - 2022							<i>Note: First Failure of Bidding</i>		
5	231 - 2022	Supply and Delivery of 3 Sets Prosthesis and Other Items; PR No. 22-2121 dated July 4, 2022; SN 231 - 2022	J.R. Borja General Hospital					1,302,500.00	03 November 2022 <i>Note: First Failure of Bidding</i>		
6	238 - 2022	Supply and Delivery 1 Unit Utility Vehicle; PR No. 22-3142 dated September 06, 2022; SN 238 - 2022	City Health Insurance Office	Fast Autoworld Philippines	Rhoda P. Tibayan Corporation Gusa National Highway, Cagayan de Oro City	1,380,000.00	1,380,000.00		03 November 2022		
7	230 - 2022	Supply and Delivery of Various Medical, Dental and Laboratory Supplies (Lot No. 1 to Lot No. 5); PR No. 22-2550 dated 05 August 2022; SN 230 - 2022	J.R. Borja General Hospital	Lot 1- Clarenzon Marketing	Lot 1- Armi Jean K. Silvosa G/F Cinco Bldg., Pabayo-Gomez Sts., Cagayan de Oro City	Lot 1-2,972,210.00	Lot 1-2,975,230.00		10 November 2022		
				Lot 2- First Failure of Bidding						Lot 2-439,296.00	
				Lot 3- Life Corps Medicare	Lot 3- Lorna P. Chiong Door 1, Tan Bldg., Old Road, Gusa, Cagayan de Oro City	Lot 3-319,559.00	Lot 3-319,660.00				
				Lot 4- Aton Pharma	Lot 4- Jean N. Requierme Block 3 Lot 21 Cambridge Subd., Iponan, Cagayan de Oro City	Lot 4-1,999,900.00	Lot 4-2,000,000.00				
				Lot 5- Biocare Health Resources, Inc.	Lot 5- Harley B. Sanico	Lot 5-265,805.04	Lot 5-265,805.04				

Republic of Philippines
GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT

Province, City or Municipality: Cagayan de Oro City
4th Quarter, CY 2022

					Suite No. 64, Web-Jet Bldg., Quezon Ave., Quezon City			
8	182a - 2022	Supply and Delivery of Various Drugs and Medicines (Lot No. 5, Lot No. 9 and Lot No. 11); PR No. 22-1673 dated 25 May 2022; SN 182a - 2022	J.R. Borja General Hospital	Lot 5-- Life Corps Medicare	Lot 5- Lorna P. Chiong Door 1, Tan Bldg., Old Road, Gusa, Cagayan de Oro City	Lot 5-1,106,268.00	Lot 5-1,106,367.00	10 November 2022
				Lot 9-	Lot 9-	Lot 9-	Lot 9-2,014,000.00	
				Lot 11-	Lot 11-	Lot 11-	Lot 11-63,284.00	
9	243 - 2022	Supply and Delivery 1 Unit Utility Vehicle; PR No. 22-2916 dated August 31, 2022; SN 243 - 2022	City Local Environment and Natural Resources Office	Hyundai Cebu Inc.	Garrick F. Halican #21 A.S Fortuna St. Banilad, Mandaue City, Cebu	1,699,000.00	1,700,000.00	10 November 2022
10	226 - 2022	Supply and Delivery of 1 Unit Generator Set; PR No. 22-2754 dated 12 August 2022; SN 226 - 2022	City Engineer's Office	Weld Powertools Industrial Machinery Corporation	Charmie B. Pisao J.R. Borja Extn., Gusa, Cagayan de Oro City	1,495,500.00	1,560,000.00	24 November 2022
11	239 - 2022	Supply and Delivery of 200 Length Shallow Dome Type Fixture and Other Items; PR No. 22-2753 dated August 16, 2022; SN 239 - 2022	City Engineer's Office	Sheridan Marketing, Inc.	Romil A. Baal 1441 Zurich St., Helvetia Heights Subd., Brgy. Villamonte, Bacolod City	2,981,924.00	2,982,497.00	24 November 2022
12	240 - 2022	Supply and Delivery of 300 Pcs 50 Watts LED Bulb & Other Items; PR No. 22-2815 dated August 16, 2022; SN 240 - 2022	City Engineer's Office	Sheridan Marketing, Inc.	Romil A. Baal 1441 Zurich St., Helvetia Heights Subd.,	2,993,475.00	2,999,998.00	24 November 2022

Republic of Philippines
GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT

Province, City or Municipality: Cagayan de Oro City
4th Quarter, CY 2022

		240 - 2022			Brgy. Villamonte, Bacolod City			
13	227a - 2022	Procurement of 1 Lot Repair and parts replacement of existing C-Arm X-Ray Machine; PR No. 22-1794 dated 31 May 2022; SN 227a - 2022	J.R. Borja General Hospital	Centramed Phils. Co.	Airen C. Macusi Lot 24 & 26 Blk 2, Rm. 204 Bagsi Bldg., Dacudao Avenue, Loyola St., Brgy. Paciano Bangoy, Agdao District, Davao City	1,449,500.00	1,450,000.00	01 December 2022
14	231a - 2022	Supply and Delivery of 3 Sets Prosthesis and Other Items; PR No. 22-2121 dated July 4, 2022; SN 231a - 2022	J.R. Borja General Hospital				1,302,500.00	01 December 2022
15	244 - 2022	Supply and Delivery of Various Medical, Dental & Laboratory Supplies (Lot No. 1 to Lot No. 12); PR No. 22-3156 dated September 21, 2022; SN 244 - 2022	J.R. Borja General Hospital	Lot 1- Life Corps Medicare	Lot 1- Lorna P. Chiong Door 1, Tan Bldg., Old Road, Gusa, Cagayan de Oro City	Lot 1-1,134,862.28	Lot 1-1,134,962.29	01 December 2022
				Lot 2- Aton Pharma	Lot 2- Jean N. Requierme Block 3 Lot 21 Cambridge Subd., Iponan, Cagayan de Oro City	Lot 2-1,079,984.00	Lot 2-1,080,000.00	
				Lot 3- Macrik Phils. Ventures Inc.	Lot 3- Mary Joy L. Dablio G/F Door 1 RDSP Bldg. Zone 6, Bonbon, Cagayan de Oro City	Lot 3-2,483,000.00	Lot 3-2,483,000.00	
				Lot 4- Aton Pharma	Lot 4- Jean N. Requierme	Lot 4-3,516,741.10	Lot 4-3,516,746.00	

Republic of Philippines
 GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT

Province, City or Municipality: Cagayan de Oro City
 4th Quarter, CY 2022

					Block 3 Lot 21 Cambridge Subd., Iponan, Cag. de Oro City		
				Lot 5- Centramed Phils. Co.	Lot 5- Airen C. Macusi Lot 24 & 26 Blk 2, Rm. 204 Bagsi Bldg., Dacudao Avenue, Loyola St., Bangoy, Agdao District, Davao City	Lot 5-233,007.00	Lot 5-233,032.00
				Lot 6- Change of Procurement Modality from public bidding to Negotiated 53.9 - Small Value Procurement of the Updated 2016 Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of the Republic Act 9184			Lot 6-508,000.00
				Lot 7- Life Corps Medicare	Lot 7-- Lorna P. Chiong Door 1, Tan Bldg., Old Road, Gusa, Cagayan de Oro City	Lot 7-299,900.00	Lot 7-300,000.00
				Lot 8-	Lot 8- Jean N. Requierme Block 3 Lot 21 Cambridge Subd., Iponan, Cag. de Oro City	Lot 8-983,495.00	Lot 8-983,500.00
				Lot 9- Change of Procurement Modality from public bidding to Negotiated 53.9 - Small Value Procurement of the Updated 2016 Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of the Republic Act 9184			Lot 9-37,192.50
				Lot 10- Centramed Phils. Co.	Lot 10- Airen C. Macusi Lot 24 & 26 Blk 2, Rm. 204 Bagsi Bldg., Dacudao Avenue, Loyola St., Bangoy, Agdao District, Davao City	Lot 10-987,500.00	Lot 10-994,363.00
				Lot 11- Life Corps Medicare	Lot 11- Lorna P. Chiong Door 1, Tan Bldg., Old Road, Gusa, Cagayan de Oro City	Lot 11-705,900.00	Lot 11-706,000.00

Republic of Philippines
GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT

Province, City or Municipality: Cagayan de Oro City
4th Quarter, CY 2022

				Lot 12- Capcom Enterprises	Lot 12- Romeo D. Opada Zone 6, Reyes Village Subdivision, Bugo, Cagayan de Oro City	Lot 12-381,450.00	Lot 12-382,500.00	
16	258 - 2022	Procurement for the Establishment of 911 Emergency Digital Satellite Network; PR No. 22-3498 dated 05 October 2022; SN 258 - 2022	City Disaster Risk Reduction Management Office				18,000,000.00	01 December 2022
17	259 - 2022	Supply and Delivery of 1 Lot Tent; PR No. 22-2980 dated September 07, 2022; SN 259 - 2022	City Vice Mayor's Office				1,500,000.00	01 December 2022 <i>Note: First Failure of Bidding</i>
18	218a - 2022	Supply and Delivery of Drugs and Medicines (Lot No. 3 to 5 and Lot No. 10 to 12); PR No. 22-2549 dated August 2, 2022; SN 218a - 2022		Lot 3- Change of Procurement Modality from public bidding to Negotiated 53.1 – Two Failed Bidding of the Updated 2016 Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of the Republic Act 9184				07 December 2022
				Lot 4- Change of Procurement Modality from public bidding to Negotiated 53.1 – Two Failed Bidding of the Updated 2016 Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of the Republic Act 9184				
				Lot 5- Change of Procurement Modality from public bidding to Negotiated 53.1 – Two Failed Bidding of the Updated 2016 Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of the Republic Act 9184				
				Lot 10- Change of Procurement Modality from public bidding to Negotiated 53.1 – Two Failed Bidding of the Updated 2016 Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of the Republic Act 9184				
				Lot 11- Change of Procurement Modality from public bidding to Negotiated 53.1 – Two Failed Bidding of the Updated 2016 Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of the Republic Act 9184				
				Lot 12- Change of Procurement Modality from public bidding to Negotiated 53.1 – Two Failed Bidding of the Updated 2016 Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of the Republic Act 9184				
19	257 - 2022	Procurement of 1 Lot Generator and Transformer; PR No. 22-3227 dated 24 May 2022; SN 257 - 2022	City Jail Management and Penology	Weld Powertools Industrial Machinery Corporation	Charmie B. Pisao J.R. Borja Extn., Gusa, Cagayan de Oro City	4,980,875.00	5,000,000.00	07 December 2022

Republic of Philippines
GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT

Province, City or Municipality: Cagayan de Oro City
4th Quarter, CY 2022

20	269 - 2022	Supply and Delivery of 150 Boxes Suture and other items; PR No. 22-3185 dated 22 September 2022; SN 269 - 2022	J.R. Borja General Hospital	Life Corps Medicare	Lorna P. Chiong Door 1, Tan Bldg., Old Road, Gusa, Cagayan de Oro City	1,556,414.84	1,556,514.84	07 December 2022
21	270 - 2022	Supply and Delivery of 5 Kit Gram Stain and other items; PR No. 22-3464 dated 30 September 2022; SN 270 - 2022	City Health Office				1,650,091.52	07 December 2022 <i>Note: First Failure of Bidding</i>
22	267 - 2022	Supply and Delivery of 4 Units Dynamic Mic and Other Items; PR No. 22-1978 dated June 20, 2022; SN 267 - 2022	City Economic Enterprise Department				1,400,000.00	15 December 2022
23	268 - 2022	Supply and Delivery of 8 Units Desktop Computer and Other Items; PR No. 22-2828 dated February 25, 2022; SN 268 - 2022	City Economic Enterprise Department				1,499,593.60	15 December 2022
24	280 - 2022	Supply and Delivery of 10 Rolls THHN Wire and Other Items; PR No. 22-2809 dated August 25, 2022; SN 280 - 2022	J.R. Borja General Hospital					22 December 2022

Republic of Philippines
GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT

Province, City or Municipality: Cagayan de Oro City
4th Quarter, CY 2022

25	282 - 2022	Supply and Delivery of 1 Pc Reception Table and Other Items; PR No. 22-3753 dated November 02, 2022; SN 282 - 2022	City Mayor's Office					22 December 2022
26	283 - 2022	Procurement of 1 Lot Community Health Care Management System and other items; PR No. 22-3635 dated 21 October 2022; SN 283 - 2022	City Health Insurance Office					5,187,500.00

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE:

(SGD.) ATTY. PERCY G. SALAZAR

City Budget Officer
BAC Chairperson

(SGD.) ATTY. KENNETH O. TAMALA

City Legal Officer
BAC Vice Chairman

(SGD.) ATTY. JOEFFREY D. NAMALATA

OIC – City Housing and Urban Devt. Dept.
BAC Member

(SGD.) JOSHUA M. DEL BANDO

Acting City Assessor
BAC Member

(SGD.) ROXANNE MAE A. RAVIDAS

OIC – City General Services Office
BAC Member

(SGD.) ENGR. JENITO M. ASEQUIA

OIC – City Engineer's Office
BAC Member

Republic of Philippines
GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT

Province, City or Municipality: Cagayan de Oro City
4th Quarter, CY 2022

NO.	REFERENCE NO.	NAME OF PROCUREMENT PROJECT	END-USER/IMPLEMENTING OFFICE	WINNING BIDDER	NAME AND ADDRESS	BID AMOUNT (PhP)	DELIVERY PERIOD
1	208 - 2022	Supply and Delivery 1156 Vials Rabies Vaccines; PR No. 22-2434 dated August 03, 2022; SN 208 - 2022	City Health Office	Marketzone, Inc.	Joseph A. Vacalares Jr. 6th-17th Sts. Nazareth, Cagayan de Oro City	2,057,680.00	Seven (7) Calendar Days
2	217 - 2022	Supply and Delivery of Diesel and Gasoline Including Installation of Petroleum Underground Storage Tanks and Fuel Dispensers; PR No. 22-2726 dated August 23, 2022; SN 217 - 2022	City General Services Office	Geo Gas Station	Charmaine Grace D. Gordiel Villarin St., Carmen, Cagayan de Oro City	14,474,494.70	As the need arises
3	218 - 2022	Supply and Delivery of Drugs and Medicines (Lot No. 1 to Lot No. 13); PR No. 22-2549 dated August 2, 2022; SN 218 - 2022	J.R. Borja General Hospital	Lot 1- Aton Pharma	Lot 1- Jean N. Requierme Block 3 Lot 21 Cambridge Subd., Iponan, Cagayan de Oro City	Lot 1-2,743,995.00	Seven (7) Calendar Days
				Lot 2- Aton Pharma	Lot 2- Jean N. Requierme Block 3 Lot 21 Cambridge Subd., Iponan, Cagayan de Oro City	Lot 2-3,168,235.00	
				Lot 3- First Failure of Bidding			
				Lot 4- First Failure of Bidding			

Republic of Philippines
GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT

Province, City or Municipality: Cagayan de Oro City
4th Quarter, CY 2022

				Lot 5- First Failure of Bidding		
				Lot 6- VMED Marketing	Lot 6- Clyne Faith S. Vios	Lot 6-1,977,957.30
					VMED Bldg., Gaerlan corner Tiano Bros. Sts., Barangay 1, Cagayan de Oro City	
				Lot 7- E & M Trading	Lot 7- Mario P. Tero #41 Coca-Cola Compound Phase 1 Aluba Subd., Macasandig, Cagayan de Oro City	Lot 7-1,474,560.00
				Lot 8- Sabijon Distribution	Lot 8- Shirley Y. Sabijon B3 Lot 17 & 19, Forest View Homes Carmen, Cagayan de Oro City	Lot 8-5,146,880.00
				Lot 9- Aton Pharma	Lot 9- Jean N. Requierme Block 3 Lot 21 Cambridge Subd., Iponan, Cagayan de Oro City	Lot 9-1,540,155.00
				Lot 10- First Failure of Bidding		
				Lot 11- First Failure of Bidding		
				Lot 12- First Failure of Bidding		
				Lot 13- VRJ Wrightmed Corp.	Lot 13- Edwin C. Sacay Camp Evangelista, Cagayan de Oro City	Lot 13-1,889,600.00
4	227 - 2022	Procurement of 1 Lot Repair and parts	J.R. Borja General Hospital			Seven (7) Calendar Days

Republic of Philippines
GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT

Province, City or Municipality: Cagayan de Oro City
4th Quarter, CY 2022

		replacement of existing C-Arm X-Ray Machine; PR No. 22-1794 dated 31 May 2022, SN 227 - 2022					
5	231 - 2022	Supply and Delivery of 3 Sets Prosthesis and Other Items; PR No. 22-2121 dated July 4, 2022; SN 231 - 2022	J.R. Borja General Hospital				Seven (7) Calendar Days
6	238 - 2022	Supply and Delivery 1 Unit Utility Vehicle; PR No. 22-3142 dated September 06, 2022; SN 238 - 2022	City Health Insurance Office	Fast Autoworld Philippines	Rhoda P. Tibayan Corporation Gusa National Highway, Cagayan de Oro City	1,380,000.00	Thirty (30) Calendar Days
7	230 - 2022	Supply and Delivery of Various Medical, Dental and Laboratory Supplies (Lot No. 1 to Lot No. 5); PR No. 22-2550 dated 05 August 2022; SN 230 - 2022	J.R. Borja General Hospital	Lot 1- Clarenzon Marketing	Lot 1- Armi Jean K. Silvosa G/F Cinco Bldg., Pabayo-Gomez Sts., Cagayan de Oro City	Lot 1-2,972,210.00	Seven (7) Calendar Days
				Lot 2- First Failure of Bidding			
				Lot 3- Life Corps Medicare	Lot 3- Lorna P. Chiong Door 1, Tan Bldg., Old Road, Gusa, Cagayan de Oro City	Lot 3-319,559.00	
				Lot 4- Aton Pharma	Lot 4- Jean N. Requierme Block 3 Lot 21 Cambridge Subd., Iponan, Cagayan de Oro City	Lot 4-1,999,900.00	
				Lot 5- Biocare Health Resources, Inc.	Lot 5- Harley B. Sanico	Lot 5-265,805.04	

Republic of Philippines
GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT

Province, City or Municipality: Cagayan de Oro City
4th Quarter, CY 2022

					Suite No. 64, Web-Jet Bldg., Quezon Ave., Quezon City		
8	182a - 2022	Supply and Delivery of Various Drugs and Medicines (Lot No. 5, Lot No. 9 and Lot No. 11); PR No. 22-1673 dated 25 May 2022; SN 182a - 2022	J.R. Borja General Hospital	Lot 5-- Life Corps Medicare	Lot 5- Lorna P. Chiong Door 1, Tan Bldg., Old Road, Gusa, Cagayan de Oro City	Lot 5-1,106,268.00	Seven (7) Calendar Days
				Lot 9-	Lot 9-	Lot 9-	
				Lot 11-	Lot 11-	Lot 11-	
9	243 - 2022	Supply and Delivery 1 Unit Utility Vehicle; PR No. 22-2916 dated August 31, 2022; SN 243 - 2022	City Local Environment and Natural Resources Office	Hyundai Cebu Inc.	Garrick F. Halican #21 A.S Fortuna St. Banilad, Mandaue City, Cebu	1,699,000.00	Thirty (30) Calendar Days
10	226 - 2022	Supply and Delivery of 1 Unit Generator Set; PR No. 22-2754 dated 12 August 2022; SN 226 - 2022	City Engineer's Office	Weld Powertools Industrial Machinery Corporation	Charmie B. Pisao J.R. Borja Extn., Gusa, Cagayan de Oro City	1,495,500.00	Thirty (30) Calendar Days
11	239 - 2022	Supply and Delivery of 200 Length Shallow Dome Type Fixture and Other Items; PR No. 22-2753 dated August 16, 2022; SN 239 - 2022	City Engineer's Office	Sheridan Marketing, Inc.	Romil A. Baal 1441 Zurich St., Helvetia Heights Subd., Brgy. Villamonte, Bacolod City	2,981,924.00	Seven (7) Calendar Days
12	240 - 2022	Supply and Delivery of 300 Pcs 50 Watts LED Bulb & Other Items; PR No. 22-2815 dated August 16, 2022; SN 240 - 2022	City Engineer's Office	Sheridan Marketing, Inc.	Romil A. Baal 1441 Zurich St., Helvetia Heights Subd.,	2,993,475.00	Seven (7) Calendar Days

Republic of Philippines
GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT

Province, City or Municipality: Cagayan de Oro City
4th Quarter, CY 2022

		240 - 2022			Brgy. Villamonte, Bacolod City		
13	227a - 2022	Procurement of 1 Lot	J.R. Borja General Hospital	Centramed Phils. Co.	Airen C. Macusi	1,449,500.00	Thirty (30) Calendar Days
		Repair and parts replacement of existing C-Arm X-Ray Machine; PR No. 22-1794 dated 31 May 2022; SN 227a - 2022			Lot 24 & 26 Blk 2, Rm. 204 Bagsi Bldg., Dacudao Avenue, Loyola St., Brgy. Paciano Bangoy, Agdao District, Davao City		
14	231a - 2022	Supply and Delivery of 3 Sets Prosthesis and Other Items; PR No. 22-2121 dated July 4, 2022; SN 231a - 2022	J.R. Borja General Hospital				Seven (7) Calendar Days
15	244 - 2022	Supply and Delivery of Various Medical, Dental & Laboratory Supplies (Lot No. 1 to Lot No. 12); PR No. 22-3156 dated September 21, 2022; SN 244 - 2022	J.R. Borja General Hospital	Lot 1- Life Corps Medicare	Lot 1- Lorna P. Chiong Door 1, Tan Bldg., Old Road, Gusa, Cagayan de Oro City	Lot 1-1,134,862.28	Seven (7) Calendar Days
				Lot 2- Aton Pharma	Lot 2- Jean N. Requierme Block 3 Lot 21 Cambridge Subd., Iponan, Cagayan de Oro City	Lot 2-1,079,984.00	
				Lot 3- Macrik Phils. Ventures Inc.	Lot 3- Mary Joy L. Dablio G/F Door 1 RDSP Bldg. Zone 6, Bonbon, Cagayan de Oro City	Lot 3-2,483,000.00	
				Lot 4- Aton Pharma	Lot 4- Jean N. Requierme	Lot 4-3,516,741.10	

Republic of Philippines
 GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT

Province, City or Municipality: Cagayan de Oro City
 4th Quarter, CY 2022

					Block 3 Lot 21 Cambridge Subd., Iponan, Cag. de Oro City	
				Lot 5- Centramed Phils. Co.	Lot 5- Airen C. Macusi Lot 24 & 26 Blk 2, Rm. 204 Bagsi Bldg., Dacudao Avenue, Loyola St., Bangoy, Agdao District, Davao City	Lot 5-233,007.00
				Lot 6- Change of Procurement Modality from public bidding to Negotiated 53.9 - Small Value Procurement of the Updated 2016 Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of the Republic Act 9184		
				Lot 7- Life Corps Medicare	Lot 7-- Lorna P. Chiong Door 1, Tan Bldg., Old Road, Gusa, Cagayan de Oro City	Lot 7-299,900.00
				Lot 8-	Lot 8- Jean N. Requierme Block 3 Lot 21 Cambridge Subd., Iponan, Cag. de Oro City	Lot 8-983,495.00
				Lot 9- Change of Procurement Modality from public bidding to Negotiated 53.9 - Small Value Procurement of the Updated 2016 Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of the Republic Act 9184		
				Lot 10- Centramed Phils. Co.	Lot 10- Airen C. Macusi Lot 24 & 26 Blk 2, Rm. 204 Bagsi Bldg., Dacudao Avenue, Loyola St., Bangoy, Agdao District, Davao City	Lot 10-987,500.00
				Lot 11- Life Corps Medicare	Lot 11- Lorna P. Chiong Door 1, Tan Bldg., Old Road, Gusa, Cagayan de Oro City	Lot 11-705,900.00

Republic of Philippines
GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT

Province, City or Municipality: Cagayan de Oro City
4th Quarter, CY 2022

				Lot 12- Capcom Enterprises	Lot 12- Romeo D. Opada	Lot 12-381,450.00	
					Zone 6, Reyes Village		
					Subdivision,		
					Bugo, Cagayan de Oro		
					City		
16	258 - 2022	Procurement for the Establishment of 911 Emergency Digital Satellite Network; PR No. 22-3498 dated 05 October 2022; SN 258 - 2022	City Disaster Risk Reduction Management Office				Forty-Five (45) Calendar Days
17	259 - 2022	Supply and Delivery of 1 Lot Tent; PR No. 22-2980 dated September 07, 2022; SN 259 - 2022	City Vice Mayor's Office				Thirty (30) Calendar Days
18	218a - 2022	Supply and Delivery of Drugs and Medicines (Lot No. 3 to 5 and Lot No. 10 to 12); PR No. 22-2549 dated August 2, 2022; SN 218a - 2022		Lot 3- Change of Procurement Modality from public bidding to Negotiated 53.1 – Two Failed Bidding of the U Implementing Rules and Regulations of the Republic Act 9184			Seven (7) Calendar Days
				Lot 4- Change of Procurement Modality from public bidding to Negotiated 53.1 – Two Failed Bidding of the U Implementing Rules and Regulations of the Republic Act 9184			
				Lot 5- Change of Procurement Modality from public bidding to Negotiated 53.1 – Two Failed Bidding of the U Implementing Rules and Regulations of the Republic Act 9184			
				Lot 10- Change of Procurement Modality from public bidding to Negotiated 53.1 – Two Failed Bidding of the U Implementing Rules and Regulations of the Republic Act 9184			
				Lot 11- Change of Procurement Modality from public bidding to Negotiated 53.1 – Two Failed Bidding of the U Implementing Rules and Regulations of the Republic Act 9184			
				Lot 12- Change of Procurement Modality from public bidding to Negotiated 53.1 – Two Failed Bidding of the U Implementing Rules and Regulations of the Republic Act 9184			
19	257 - 2022	Procurement of 1 Lot Generator and Transformer; PR No. 22-3227 dated 24 May 2022; SN 257 - 2022	City Jail Management and Penology	Weld Powertools Industrial Machinery Corporation	Charmie B. Pisao	4,980,875.00	Thirty (30) Calendar Days
					J.R. Borja Extn., Gusa, Cagayan de Oro City		

Republic of Philippines
GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT

Province, City or Municipality: Cagayan de Oro City
4th Quarter, CY 2022

20	269 - 2022	Supply and Delivery of 150 Boxes Suture and other items; PR No. 22-3185 dated 22 September 2022; SN 269 - 2022	J.R. Borja General Hospital	Life Corps Medicare	Lorna P. Chiong	1,556,414.84	Seven (7) Calendar Days
					Door 1, Tan Bldg., Old Road, Gusa, Cagayan de Oro City		
21	270 - 2022	Supply and Delivery of 5 Kit Gram Stain and other items; PR No. 22-3464 dated 30 September 2022; SN 270 - 2022	City Health Office				Seven (7) Calendar Days
22	267 - 2022	Supply and Delivery of 4 Units Dynamic Mic and Other Items; PR No. 22-1978 dated June 20, 2022; SN 267 - 2022	City Economic Enterprise Department				Thirty (30) Calendar Days
23	268 - 2022	Supply and Delivery of 8 Units Desktop Computer and Other Items; PR No. 22-2828 dated February 25, 2022; SN 268 - 2022	City Economic Enterprise Department				Thirty (30) Calendar Days
24	280 - 2022	Supply and Delivery of 10 Rolls THHN Wire and Other Items; PR No. 22-2809 dated August 25, 2022; SN 280 - 2022	J.R. Borja General Hospital				Seven (7) Calendar Days

Republic of Philippines
GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT

Province, City or Municipality: Cagayan de Oro City
4th Quarter, CY 2022

25	282 - 2022	Supply and Delivery of 1 Pc Reception Table and Other Items; PR	City Mayor's Office				Seven (7) Calendar Days
		No. 22-3753 dated November 02, 2022; SN 282 - 2022					
26	283 - 2022	Procurement of 1 Lot Community Health Care Management System and other items; PR No. 22-3635 dated 21 October 2022; SN 283 - 2022	City Health Insurance Office				5,187,500.00

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE:

(SGD.) ATTY. PERCY G. SALAZAR

City Budget Officer
BAC Chairperson

(SGD.) ATTY. KENNETH O. TAMALA

City Legal Officer
BAC Vice Chairman

(SGD.) ATTY. JOEFFREY

OIC – City Housing and U
BAC Memb

(SGD.) JOSHUA M. DEL BANDO

Acting City Assessor
BAC Member

(SGD.) ROXANNE MAE A. RAVIDAS

OIC – City General Services Office
BAC Member

(SGD.) ENGR. JENITO

OIC – City Enginee
BAC Memb

Republic of the Philippines
CONSULTING SERVICES BID-OUT

Province, City or Municipality: Cagayan de Oro City
4th Quarter, CY 2022

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Location	Approved Budget for Contract	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
None									

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE:

(SGD.) ATTY. PERCY

City Budget Officer
BAC Chairperson

(SGD.) ATTY. KENNETH O. TAMALA

City Legal Officer
BAC Vice Chairman

(SGD.) ATTY. JOEFFREY D. NAMALATA

OIC – City Housing and Urban Devt. Dept.
BAC Member

(SGD.) JOSHUA M. DEL BANDO

Acting City Assessor
BAC Member

(SGD.) ROXANNE MAE A. RAVIDAS

OIC – City General Services Office
BAC Member

(SGD.) ENGR. JENITO M. ASEQUIA

OIC – City Engineer's Office
BAC Member